		PTO/PCT	<b>Rec'd</b> 28 JA	N 1994	AID	
		05-06-199	9 HEET	U.S. Departm Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT	
١	TO: The Commissioner of Pater		ttached	original document(s		
	Submission Type	101030583			3/155517	
4	⊠ New	101030363	⊠ Assignment	$\mathcal{O}$	$\eta = 0.00  \text{m}$	
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		•	
	Document ID #		☐ Merger			
ſ	Correction of PTO Error		Security Agree			
	Reel # Frame #		Change of Nam	ne		
	Corrective Document		Other:			
	Reel # Frame #					
	Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s	s)	
	PERRIN, Etienne			October 9, 1998		
•	2.					
	3.					
	4.					
1	5.					
	6.					
	Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached					
	Receiving Party					
	Name Draftex Industries Lir	nited				
	Name					
- 1	Address 7 Castle Street					
	Address			E110.04B		
	Address <u>Edinburgh</u>	United Kin		EH2 3AP		
	City	State/Cou	•	Zip Code		
	Mark if Additional Names of Receiv	ing Parties Attached	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Correspondent Name and Address					
	Gordon R. Coons Telephone: (312) 616-5600				616 5600	
	Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.					
	Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 187899				
	Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780			Automor Booker	0. 107000	
					achments: 3	
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)					
	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	Patent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers		
. (	09/155,912					
.	If this document is being filed together v			date the patent	Month Day Year	
	application was signed by the first name	ed executing invento	or			
	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
	Enter PCT application number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	Number has not been assigned.					
ĺ			PCT	PCT	PCT	
	<u> </u>		ļ	L, ,	L <sub></sub>	
	Number of Properties	Enter the t	Enter the total number of properties involved: 1			
	Fee Amount				-D 0 44)	
İ	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
	Method of Payment:					
- {	Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00.					
	☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 13 1216; ☑ Vos. ☐ No.					
ı	Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
	Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached conv. is a					
ĺ	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
1	1.35 30py of the original document. Sharpes to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
ĺ	Gordon R. Coons	Standa	121/2	January	28, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature		ate	
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					

02/01/1999 PVOLPE 00000174 09155912 02 FC:581 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0442

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Etiene PERRIN

- a French citizen of
- 6, rue Saint-Martin, F-25480 Pirey, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

DRAFTEX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

- a Scots Company of
- 7 Castle Street, Edinburgh EH2 3AP, United Kingdom
  (hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns,
  the entire right, title, and interest in and to:
- (i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

FLUID PRESSURE SPRINGS

which was filed on and was amended on (hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and

PATENT REEL: 9923 FRAME: 0443 (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent application; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Signed at

this

9th day of October RIN 1998

Etiene Perrin

RECORDED: 01/28/1999	PATENT RÉÉL: 9923 FRAME: 0444
40,000. NAMTES.	
Address of Witness: 46, Bld. des Porles.	Address of Witness:
GERARD GALLAS	
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
Signature of Witness: Gerard Gallas	Signature of Witness: